OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)



03-21-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	01642625
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauemarks: r	riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BA ACQUISITION, LLC FER 2 1 2001	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: BEAR ARCHERY, LIC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: 2-21-01	Transcription
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 4600 Southwest 41st Boulevard
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Gainesville State: FL ZIP: 32608
Other	
Execution Date: October 7, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🕏 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09160983 08720044 09133902 08865986 09368823 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) 5178122 5141689 5368006 D300762 4370972 4440142 4562824 5099819 5137006 tached? ♀ Yes □ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 25
Name: Milton Wolson, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$1,000
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed Credit Card Payment Form
Malina & Wolson	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10165	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o
MILITON WOLSON WILLIAM WOLSON	Signature H
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Additional Patent Numbers

5335645	5392756	5501208
5615663	5651335	5718213
5666938	5701880	5894835
5791322	5890480	

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State



Edward I. Freel, Secretary of State

0016664

ATTHENTICATION

10-08-99

3103412 8100

DATE:

001426345

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State



CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF BA ACQUISITION, LLC

This Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation of BA Acquisition, LLC (the "Company"), dated October 7, 1999, is being duly executed and filed by Charles L. Palmer as an authorized person under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

1. The name of the limited liability company is BA ACQUISITION, LLC

RECORDED: 02/21/2001

- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:
 - 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is Bear Archery, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have duly executed this certificate this I th day of October, 1999.

Charles L. Palmer